
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/1/702)

In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

By the insertion of the following:

N NENE

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Rebate Item Tanff Rebate Code
Heading

CD

ARTICLES,

Description Extent of Rebate

311.14 INDUSTRY: OTHER MADE-UP INCLUDING DRESS PATTERNS

311.14

311.14

3919.10.07

4016.99.90

01.08

01.08

80

80

Polyurethane flat shapes with dimensions not exceeding 50 mm x 2 mm x 10 mm, self-adhesive on one side only, in rolls of a
width not exceeding 20 cm, for use in the manufacture of dust masks classifiable in tarif subheading 6307.90.10

Natural rubber straps with a length not exceeding 315 mm and a width not exceeding 7 mm, for use in the manufacture of dust
masks classifiable in tariff subheading 6307.90.10

Full duty

Full duty
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No. R. 308 25 April 2014




