No. R. 308 25 April 2014

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/1/702)

In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

N NENE DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the insertion of the following:

Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	CD	Description	Extent of Rebate
311.14	INDUSTRY: OTHER MADE-UP ARTICLES, INCLUDING DRESS PATTERNS				
311.14	3919.10.07	01.08	80	Polyurethane flat shapes with dimensions not exceeding 50 mm x 2 mm x 10 mm, self-adhesive on one side only, in rolls of a width not exceeding 20 cm, for use in the manufacture of dust masks classifiable in tarif subheading 6307.90.10	Full duty
311.14	4016.99.90	01.08	80	Natural rubber straps with a length not exceeding 315 mm and a width not exceeding 7 mm, for use in the manufacture of dust masks classifiable in tariff subheading 6307.90.10	Full duty